Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
Brand: METALUX
Report Number: P830147
Luminaire Tested: OHBL-24SE-NL-UNV-L930-CD
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P830147

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P472951)

INNOVATION CENTER

5/3/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

OHBL-24SE-NL-UNV-L930-CD

24000 LUMEN OHBL SE LED LUMINAIRE WITH 90CRI, 3000K LEDS AND NO LENS

N/A

19971.0 lumens

N/A

144.7 lumens/watt

1.26/1.28/1.39

Rectangular (W 1.67' x L: 3.78' x H: 0')
Direct

138
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830147

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-24SE-NL-UNV-L930-CD

Scaled Data Report

@cC

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830147

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-24SE-NL-UNV-L930-CD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOUL B WNBEFL O

[
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 100 97 106 102 99 95
99 92 8 79 97 90 84 78
91 81 73 66 88 79 72 66
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
76 64 55 48 74 63 54 48
71 57 49 42 69 56 48 42
65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37
61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33
57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30
53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
12149 12149 12149
12082 12191 12283
12085 12200 12185
12083 12081 12108
12067 12049 12078
11984 12046 12055
11929 11990 12037
11852 11917 12029
11749 11861 12036
11580 11755 12011
11405 11638 12022
11187 11477 11890
10812 11196 9256
10230 10825 6230
9462 5746 6046
8253 5461 5774
6347 5009 5292
3204 5062 5185

85°

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
67
60
55
50
45
42
39

30

111
95
81
70
60
53
47
42
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report
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30
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46
41
37
34
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10

106
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63
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47
41
36
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29
27

20
10
50

102
90
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70
63
57
51
47
43
40
37
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P830147
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-24SE-NL-UNV-L930-CD

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 675.8 3.4 0° 7113 7113 7113 7113 7113

10°-20° 1934.9 9.7 5° 7047 7074 7111 7149 7164 670
20°-30° 2944.2 14.7 15° 6834 6885 6832 6842 6847 1929
30°-40° 3579.7 17.9 25° 6359 6369 6392 6402 6397 2934
40°-50° 3763.9 18.8 35° 5684 5650 5715 5785 5769 3552
50°-60° 3436.9 17.2 45° 4794 4785 4866 4981 4973 3706
60°-70° 2203.2 11.0 55° 3757 3728 3854 3983 3993 3350
70°-80° 1040.8 5.2 65° 2531 2531 2678 1536 1542 2509
80°-90° 288.6 1.4 75° 1251 1274 828 871 875 1318
90°-100° 76.4 0.4 85° 164 207 258 280 265 242
100°-110° 20.9 0.1 90° 0 70 115 136 134 7
110°-120° 5.8 0.0 95° 4 36 82 111 111 2
120°-130° 0.0 0.0 105° 6 14 20 20 19 6
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 6 9 12 9 1 4
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-30° 5554.9 27.8 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 9134.6 45.7 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 16335.3 81.8 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 19867.9 99.5

90°-120° 103.1 0.5

90°-150° 103.1 0.5

90°-180° 103.0 0.5

0°-180° 19971.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P830147
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-24SE-NL-UNV-L930-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 7113.2 7113.2 7113.2 7113.2 71132
2.5°| 7063.2 7087.0 7113.2 7146.9 7165.5
5° 7047.0 70744 7110.6 7149.4 7164.3
7.5°| 70121 7050.7 7085.7 7113.2 7121.9
10°] 6968.3 7014.6 70345 7032.0 70258
12.5°| 6909.7 6958.4 6952.2 6923.4 69284
15°| 6833.5 6884.7 68324 68423 6847.3
17.5°| 6743.7 6793.6 67325 67524 67537
20° 6638.9 6676.3 6628.8 66451 6645.1
22.5° 6512.8 6539.0 6519.0 6530.3 6532.8
25° 6359.3 6369.2 6391.7 6401.7 6396.7
27.5°1 6212.1 6199.5 62433 62669 6254.4
30°( 6048.5 6028.5 6079.7 61184 61034
32.5°] 5861.2 5848.8 5907.5 5953.6 5944.9
35° 5684.0 5650.3 5715.2 57851 5768.9
37.5° 54743 54544 5528.0 5601.7 5593.0
40°] 5269.6 52359 5319.6 54069 5398.2
42.5° 5050.0 5010.0 5101.1 5206.1 5196.0
45°1  4794.0 47853  4866.5 49813 49726
47.5° 4567.0 4523.3  4636.8 47479 47580
50°( 4292.3 4276.2 4379.8 4514.6 4524.5
52.5°| 4024.0 4012.8 41213 42574 42748
55° 3756.8 3728.2 3854.2 3982.8 39929
57.5°1 3471.1 34412 3569.7 3709.5 3730.7
60° 3165.2 3136.6 3277.6 3407.5 2709.7
62.5°| 2859.5 2839.5 2986.8 21156 1705.0
65° 2531.2 2531.2 26784 15364 1541.5
67.5°| 22242 22043 1997.1 13804 1380.4
70°( 1894.7 1902.2 1150.7 1209.5 1210.7
72.5°( 1563.9 1591.4 993.6 1040.9 10434
75°( 1250.6 1274.4 827.5 871.2 874.9
77.5° 918.7 706.4 665.2 699.0 700.2
80° 645.3 445.6 509.3 541.7 538.0
82.5° 376.9 312.0 373.2 397.0 395.6
85° 163.5 207.2 258.3 279.6 264.6

87.5° 52.3 128.6 161.0 173.5 172.2
90° 0.0 69.9 114.8 136.0 133.6
92.5° 0.0 54.8 99.9 124.9 126.1
95° 3.7 36.2 82.5 1111 111.1
97.5° 2.5 26.2 58.7 87.3 89.9
100° 2.5 211 38.7 62.4 63.7
102.5° 6.2 17.4 23.7 39.9 41.2
105° 6.2 13.7 20.0 20.0 18.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830147

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-24SE-NL-UNV-L930-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
7.5 10.0 13.7 10.0 1.2
6.2 8.7 12.4 8.7 1.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

@cC
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-50001EG
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———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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107.5° 6.2 12.4 17.4 11.2 3.7
110° 7.5 11.2 14.9 10.0 1.2
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Lighting Solutions

(END OF REPORT)
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